
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

September 2008  -  August  2009

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-     10.2
-      7.5
-     15.9

       8.4
       0.0
      20.2

 124,873
 866

 2,527

 136,609
 0

 3,341

 139,015
 936

 3,003

 126,008
 0

 2,780

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  274,451

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 128,266

 139,950

 142,954

 128,788

-     10.3

       8.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,132,579

 38,368

 54,250

 6,131,916
 663

 38,343
 25

 54,250
 0

-      8.7
     106.8

-      2.4
     100.0

-     17.1
       0.0

 12,268,754
 1,421

 81,570
 53

 109,290
 0

 13,438,781
 687

 83,572
 0

 131,764
 0

 6,136,838
 758

 43,227
 28

 55,040
 0

 6,137,596

 43,255

 55,040

 12,270,175

 81,623

 109,290

 13,439,468

 83,572

 131,764

-      8.7

-      2.3

-     17.1

 261,482  265,023 -      1.3
 6,734  6,719        0.2

 268,216  271,742 -      1.3Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 4,977
 1,258

 4,894
 1,200

       1.7
       4.8

Non-Commercial:

 277,836 -      1.2

 6,235  6,094        2.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,641,703  8,701,994  17,911,105 -      3.2 17,343,697
 134,303  142,619  294,335 -      5.9 276,922Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,776,006  8,844,613  17,620,619  18,205,440 -      3.2

Total - Non-Commercial  4,285  4,258  8,543  9,289 -      8.0

 2,626
 5,917

 2,969
 6,320

-     11.6
-      6.4

 1,298
 2,960

 1,328
 2,957

Grand Total - Passengers  17,629,162  18,214,729 -      3.2 8,848,871 8,780,291

Total - Air Carrier  6,225,197  6,235,891  12,461,088  13,654,804 -      8.7

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,550,809  2,608,722  5,159,531  4,550,636       13.4

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,509,124
 0

 41,685

 2,564,398
 0

 44,324

 5,073,522
 0

 86,009

 4,471,637
 0

 78,999

      13.5
       0.0
       8.9

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 10
 0
 0

 5,477
 10
 0

 11
 0
 0

 2,166
 17
 0

 3
 0
 0

 4,406
 0
 0

 7
 0
 0

 1,071
 10
 0

-      4.2
-    100.0
      19.3

     152.9
-     44.3
-    100.0

 10

 5,487

 11

 2,183

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 4

 4,406

 7

 1,081

-      3.7

     151.3

Grand Total - Cargo  5,497  2,194 4,409 1,088      150.5

 5,487  2,177 4,409 1,078Domestic
 10  18

     152.1
-     43.5 0 10

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




